

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 109 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Aniket Santoshrao Kene Thr. P.o.a. Jay VijayPETITIONER
Vaidya**

V/S

Gajanan Marotrao Tipale And OtherRESPONDENT

**KAUSTUBH J. TOPALE for Petitioner
ASHUTOSH C. DHARMADHIKARI for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Await for R and P. S.O. to 11/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)